February 20, 1964

New Mexico Oil Conservation Cormission P. G. dox 2083 Santa Fe, New Dexico

> He: Application for Dual Tubingless Conpletion State of New Mexico "" Well No. 6, Les County, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Gentlemen:

Attached is TECARCO's amplication for anal tuningless completion for the State of New Yexico "(" Well To. 1, located 460 feet from the south line and 989 feet from the east line, Unit P, Section 25, 1-173, 8-345, Lea County. New Mexico. "ELACO plans to complete this well as a dual tubingless oil completion in the Vacuum (Clorieta and clinebry) Pools. It is anticipated that all zones will be oil completions and will flow initially. Approval has been granted previously by the New Mexico Cil Conservation Commission for these zones in TELACO Inc. State of New Mexico "2" Well To. 5.

Also attached is a copy of the plat showing the area immediately surrounding TEXACO's State of New Mexico "" Lease and a disgrammatic sketch of the proposed dual tubingless completion. It is respectfully requested that TEXACO Inc. be granted administrative approval for this application as provided for under Pule 112-A.

Yours very truly,

HELRYMAN !

H. D. Sapaond

Assistant District Supt.

#PY-bh

CC: NEGOCC, Hobbs Offset Operators

Attachments

SANTA EF NEW DEVICO

	JANTA PE			5-1-6	
	APPLICATION FOR	MULTIPL TED			
Operator TEXACO Inc. Address P. O. Box 728, Hobbs, New Mexico		County	Lea	Date February 20, 1964	
		Lease	St. of N.M. "Q"	Well No.	
Location Unit of Well P	<u></u>	Township	17- S	Range	
1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservati		thoriand t		34-8	
same zones within one mile of the s 2. It answer is yes, identify one such is TEXACO Inc. State of Ner	subject well? YES X. Instance: Order No.	9 6 40	; Operator, Lease, and W		
3. The following facts are submitted:	Upper Zore		Intermediate Zone	Lower Zone	
a. Name of Pool and Formation	Vacuum Glorieta	,	-	Vacuum Blinebry	
b. Top and Bottom of	Est. Selected		•	Bat. Selected	
Pay Section (Perforations)	Intervals 6030-	Intervals 6030-6055		Intervals 6690-6775	
c. Type of production (Oil or Gas)	011			011	
d. Method of Production	Flow		•	Flow	
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) 4. The following are attached. (Please					
c. Waivers consenting to such have been furnished copies d. Electrical log of the well	etting applicant's lease. The multiple completion from each of the application.* or other acceptable log with the	ich offset ops and b	operator, or in lieu thereo	es, and the names and addresses of f, evidence that said offset operators and intervals of perforation indicated	
thereon. (it such log is not	available at the time applica	tion is fil	ed, it shall be submitted a	se people of his Dul- 110 As	
List all offset operators to the lease Mobil Oil Company, Box 2	on which this well is located	together v	with their correct mailing s	address.	
Shell Oil Company, Box 1					
Marathon Oil Company, Bo)		
Pacific Western c/o Tide			······································		
	orang,	508 J-	it a monna a mea me.	ALCO	
Wasself					
Were all operators listed in Item 5 abo of such notification February	20, 1964 by registe	py of this	application? YES A	NO If answer is yes, give date	
CERTIFICATE: 1, the undersigned, se				TEXACO Inc.	
der my supervision and direction and the	ny), and that I am authorized at the facts stated therein are	by said c	ompany to make this report ect and complete to the be	t; and that this report was prepared	

H. D. Raymond Signature/ Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oll Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission's Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-day period, no protest not request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed. NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard protation unit in either or both of

the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.

. 1

TEXACO Inc.

State of New Mexico "Q" Well No. 6

FIELD: Vacuum (Glorieta & Blinebry)

DATE: February 20, 1964

23 e ³ e ⁸ e ⁴³	Magnolia 24	2 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
roda A" 53 541 State-Bridges	Dric. & Exp	Orig. & Explication
5 و1 ن38	و ³⁶ و ³² و16 و17	c ⁴ .
Magnolia 50 527	Magnolia TreTwas Co. "Bridges" "T" NCT-1	Am. Rep. Orli ن (Tw
26 • ³⁶ • ³³ • ²⁵	0.7	The Texas
چۇ ئى 26 ئى 26 State-Bridges 8	Ohio Swinori The Texas Co. The Texas Co. State State	"N" Chio Pi "Stapiin" "S.
•6 •3 7 · •2 8	Positic Western No. "You go	gnoila Skelly H"J" J.
Continental "H" \$\frac{4}{\text{\circ}}\$ \$\frac{6}{\text{\circ}}\$	2° 01 0, 5, 19 03 2 20 5, 5, F	Onio ان ان
35	Mognolia Toxos Co. "T" J J J G J G J G G G G G G G G G G G G	"Warn I" 5 } - State
e ⁴ e ⁶ e ³ State-Hale	5 22 State 4,	Shell Shell P
	R-34-∑	R-35 - □

TEXACO Inc.

State of New Mexico "Q" Lease
Vacuum Field
Lea County, New Mexico
Scale: 1" = 2000'

Lejend

T-17-S

A - Abo, North

B - Blinebry

De - Devonian

G - Glorieta

P - Pennsylvanian

W - Wolfcamp

Offset Operators

Mobil Oil Co., Box 2408, Hobbs, New Mexico Shell Oil Co., Box 1858, Roswell, N. M. Marathon Oil Co., Box 2107, Hobbs, N. M. Pacific Western, % Tidewater Oil Co. Box 547 Hobbs, New Mexico

C+1	THIBUTION	
SANTA FF		
PILE		
U. B. Q . S.		
LAND OFFICE		
TRANSPORTER	OIL	
	GAS	
PROBATION OFFI		

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

FORM, C-103

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Compilesion Rule 1106) 64								
Name of Company TEXACO Inc. Address P. O. Box 728 - Hobbs, New Mexico					Vew Mexico			
Lease State of New	Mexico "Q"	6	t Letter P	Section 25	Township 17.		Range 34-E	
Date Work Performed February 17.	Pool Vacuum Glorieta County February 17, 1964 Vacuum Blinebry Lea							
THIS IS A REPORT OF: (Check appropriate block)								
Beginning Drilling Operations								
Plugging Remedial Work								
Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and results obtained.								
Total Depth - 3300' 11 3/4" O. D. Casing Cemented at 1530'								
Ran 3289' of 8 5/8" O. D. Casing, 24.00 IB, J-55, NEW, and cemented at 3300' with 600 Sx. Class "C" 4% Gel, plus 150 Sx Class "C" regular neat. Plug at 3269'. Job complete 2:15 P.M. February 13, 1964.								
Tested 8 5/8" O. D. Casing for 30 Minutes with 1000 P. S. I. from 10:45 A. M. to 11:15 A. M. February 14, 1964. Tested O. K. Drilled cement plug and re-tested for 30 minutes with 1000 P. S. I. from 1:15 P. M. to 1:45 P. M. February 14, 1964. Tested O. K. Job complete 1:45 P. M. February 14, 1964.								
Witnessed by M. E. Crews Position Drilling F		Forema	oreman Company TEXACO Inc.					
	FILL IN BEL	ON FOR REME			EPORTS ON	ILY		
D F Elev.	T D	PBTD	PBTD		Producing Interval		Completion Date	
Tubing Diameter	Tubing Depth		Oil Stri	ng Diame	eter	Oil String	Depth	
Perforated Interval(s)	<u> </u>		1					
Open Hole Interval				Producing Formation(s)				
RESULTS OF WORKOVER								
Test Date of Test	f Oil Production BPD	Gas Produ MCFP			Production BPD	GOR Cubic feet/Bb	Gas Well Potential MCFPD	
Before Workover								
After Workover		·	,					
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.								
Approved by			Name	Name H. H. Camman				
Title -			1	Position H. D. Raymond Assistant District Superintendent				
Company TEXACO Inc.								